

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

DIAMOND HARBOUR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Ph: 03174-255-442

E-mail: diaharmc@gmail.com

MEMO No. DHGMC/2020/676

Date: 14/08/2020

RE-E-TENDER NOTICE(3rd Call)NIT NO.-18

Principal, Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Diamond Harbour, South 24 Pgs, on behalf of Governor of West Bengal and Department of Health & F.W. invites RE-E-Tender(3rd CALL) (two bid process-technical & financial) from experienced and bonafide bidders for the items/work, with vide Memo no: DHGMC/2020/675 dt 14/08/2020; as mentioned below-

(A)"SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF VARIOUS TYPES OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT " with Memo no: DHGMC/2020/675 dated 14/08/2020, Diamond Harbour, 24 Parganas (South), PIN-743331" FOR THE YEAR 2020-21, Under the control of THE PRINCIPAL, DIAMOND HARBOUR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL.

Please refer to the Annexure for detailed terms & conditions before submitting the bid.

For Details and Downloading the tender documents, parties or agencies interested in participation in RE-E-Tender process may please visit website: <u>https://wbtenders.gov.in(</u>organization- Health & Family Welfare Department) from 20/08/2020, at 10 AM. For any further assistance, please visit office of the Principal, Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas.PIN-743331.

221-

Principal Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Diamond Harbour, South 24 Pgs

Dated:- 14/08/2020

Memo No: DHGMC/2020/676/1(8)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the :-

- 1. The Director of Medical Education & Ex-Officio Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Health and Family Welfare, Swasthya Bhawan, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091.
- 2. The District Magistrate, South 24 pgs.
- 3. The Medical Superintendent-cum-Vice Principal, DHGMCH, South 24 pgs
- 4. The CMOH, South 24 Pgs, with a request to upload this notice in his website
- 5. The CMOH DHHD,South 24 Pgs
- 6. The Sub Divisional Officer, Diamond Harbor, South 24 Parganas
- 7. The Chairman, Diamond Harbour Municipality, South 24 Parganas
- 4. The H.O.D of Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry, Microbiology, Forensic Medicine, Community Medicine, Pharmacology, Pathology DHGMC, S 24 Pgs
- 5. The Accounts Officer, DHGMC, S 24 Pgs
- 6. All members of the Tender & Purchase Committee, DHGMC, S 24Pgs
- 7. IT Cell, Department of Health & F.W. Swasthya Bhawan- with a request to upload this notice in the Health Departmental website.
- 8. The District Information Officer, NIC, South 24 pgs Collectorate Bldg., Alipore -wih a request upload this notice in the Departmental website.

1000 14/08

Principal Diamond Harbour Government Medical College & Hospital

Diamond Harbour, South 24 Pargana Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Diamond Harbour, South 24 Pargana Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College &